

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

03 Feb 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 023, s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DM CID No. 021, s. 2024 RE: 2024 JOURNALISM TRAINING

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/ Principals In-Charge Public Secondary School Cluster Heads Public and Private School Heads School Paper Advisers All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 021, s. 2024 titled 2024 Journalism Training, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division informs all schools through this memorandum that the Journalism Training shall be collecting a registration fee of P200.00 per participant to cover the plane tickets, accommodation, honoraria and other expenses of the trainers.
- 2. It must be noted that the provision of this information in paragraph 4 of DM CID No. 021, s. 2024 was unintentionally deleted during the online transmittal hence the need for this addendum.
- 3. Further, all School Paper Advisers concerned are enjoined to have their participants preregister through the link https://forms.gle/pC1nFoTT7tvm8wE5A in preparation for the workshop rooms and related materials.
- 4. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

Schools Division Superintendent







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

JOURNALISM

TRAINING

ZVC/DM- addendum to DM CID No. 021, s. 2024 0000/February 03, 2024







| Felephone Number: (083)228-3801

mail Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph